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Amended Rate Schedule 

Classification 2024 Hourly Rate Range 
Principal Engineer $105 - $135 
Senior Engineer $62 - $124 

Engineer $55 - $82 
Senior Designer $44 - $61 

Assistant Engineer $37 - $58 
CAD Manager $59 - $73 

CAD Draftsperson, Senior $51 - $70 
CAD Draftsperson $32 - $61 

Administrative Manager $56 - $65 
Administration $44 - $54 

Administrative Assistant $24 - $54 
Public Relations Manager $58 - $76 

Project Coordinator $38 - $57 
Environmental Services Manager $58 - $120 

Environmental Planner, Senior $51 - $108 
Environmental Planner $40 - $61 

Environmental Assistant $24 - $42 
Intern $22 - $25 

Overhead + Fringe 160.96% 
Fee (Profit) 10.00% 

Travel and Mileage Reimbursement 

Reimbursement for mileage expenses for CONSULTANT and subconsultants shall be 
compensated in accordance with all of the provisions of ARTICLE II, Compensation for 
Services, and ARTICLE VII, Cost Principles and Administrative Requirements, of this 
Agreement.  

Other Direct Costs Markup 

Other direct costs including, at a minimum, special reproductions and other outside 
services authorized herein, shall be invoiced at CONSULTANT’s cost, without markup, 
for the services rendered. Any invoices that include other direct costs shall be 
accompanied by backup documentation to substantiate CONSULTANT’s costs for the 
services being billed on those invoices. 
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Rate Increases 
 
Any increases in CONSULTANT’s hourly rates shall be in accordance with ARTICLE V, 
Allowable Costs and Payments, of this Agreement and are subject to written approval by 
COUNTY’s CA. 
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